900268902 10/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to read as The Boeing Employees' Credit Union rather than Boeing Employees' Credit Union, previously recorded on Reel 001796 Frame 0722. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's legal name should have recited The Boeing Employees' Credit Union.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burlington Credit Union		08/12/1998	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Boeing Employees' Credit Union	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 97050	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101-2347	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1801070	BECU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BECU-2-19439
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy Sloane, Paralegal
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0217

OP \$40,00 1801070

900268902

Signature:	/Peggy Sloane/
Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=19439Assignment#page1.tif source=19439Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0218

FORM PTO-1594 09-28-1	998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	TECENVE Beent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: BECU219439
To the Honorable Assistant Commission 100839	***************************************
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Burlington Credit Union Individuals General Partnership X Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Boeing Employees' Credit Union Address: P.O. Box 97030 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98124- 9750 Individual(s) citizenship Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of X Corporation-State State of Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestire representative designation is attached: Yes XNo (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date: August 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,801,070 ttached? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Lee E. Johnson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	E THIS SPACE
original document. Lee E. Johnson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,946	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date test including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	&
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. addressed in: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal & Pater State Sta	Postal Service in a seeled envelope as first class spirit with postage thereon fully prepared by the postage
BECU16762249.DXC	

TRABEMARK

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Burlington Credit Union (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), of 501 North 46th Street, Lincoln, NE 68503-3718, has adopted and is using the service mark BECU which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,801,070 dated October 26, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Boeing Employees' Credit Union (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington corporation, of P.O. Box 97050, Seattle, WA, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said service mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the service mark.

Executed at Lincoln, NE, this 12 day of August

BURLINGTON CREDIT UNION

Ken Bradshaw, President

STATE OF NEBRASKA) ss.
COUNTY OF Lancaster)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ken Bradshaw is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Burlington Credit Union to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

My appointment expires

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
GLORIA DILOCKER
My Comm. Exp. Sept. 1, 2000

LEJ:PAS

BECUAL\$762253.DOC

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

RECORDED: 10/15/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0220